## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

## 1.1 GENERAL

Indraprastha College invites sealed Tender in prescribed Performa on Limited Tender basis from the shortlisted agencies out of Pre-Qualification process, for the following work.

Description of work	Period of completion	EMD	Estimated Cost	Last date for submission of Tender
Air Cooling and Ventilation work at K.G. Hostel, IP College for Women, Delhi.	2 Month	Rs.48,850/-	Rs.24,42,500/-	15 May 2017

## 1.2 POINTS TO BE NOTED

- 1.2.1 Works envisaged under this contract are required to be completed in all respects within the period of completion mentioned above.
- 1.2.2 The mere fact that the tenderer has been short-listed for the work shall not imply that his tender shall automatically be accepted. The same should contain all technical details as required for the consideration of tender.
- 1.2.3 Tender document consists of following sections:
  - i) Notice Inviting tender
  - ii) Form of Tender
  - iii) Tenderer's Financial Offer

Tender document may be purchased from the office of the Principal office on all working days of Rs.500/- from 03 May 2017 to 15 May 2017 between 10.30 Hrs. to 13.30 Hrs.

- 1.2.4 Sealed Tender documents duly filled in are to be submitted to the Principal's office, Indraprastha College for Women, 31, Sham Nath Marg, Alipur Road, Delhi, before and up to 16:30 hrs on 15 May 2017. No consideration will be given to the tender received late or submitted /dispatched to any other offices than Principal Office.
- 1.2.5 The contract shall be governed by the documents listed in Para 1.2.3 above.
- 1.2.6 Conditional offer or offer with deviations from the Conditions of Contract or other requirements stipulated in this tender document is likely to be rejected as non-responsive.
- 1.2.7 The I.P. College reserves the right to accept or reject the tender offer without assigning any reasons. Tenderer shall not have any cause of action or claim against the I.P. College for rejection of his proposal.

## **Principal**

Indraprastha College for Women